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481.02Elle / Papillon (Arm Band #: R130) - Ann Carrington (2)1 ) Inch10

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 62.00 71.0071

Standard 1 20.00 20.0057.00 41.30 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 34.05 84.950.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 59.07 81.9379

Standard 2 20.00 20.0066.00 47.63 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 37.86 83.140.00

413.80Missy / Havanese (Arm Band #: R67) - Jen Cresswell2 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 57.84 71.1667

Standard 1 25.00 25.0057.00 55.28 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 36.23 82.770.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 57.39 24.0024

Standard 2 10.00 18.4066.00 74.40 8.40 81.60

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 41.73 79.270.00

393.22Tucker / Miniature Pinscher (Arm Band #: R140) - Darlene Reilly3 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 67.48 22.0022

Standard 1 5.00 5.0057.00 55.45 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 34.49 84.510.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 67.33 39.0039

Standard 2 25.00 25.0066.00 62.31 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 43.29 77.710.00

378.42Voodoo / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: R35) - Dan Corneau* (2)4 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 58.58 78.4275

Standard 1 30.00 30.0057.00 51.86 70.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0044.00 36.57 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 55.66 35.0035

Standard 2 30.00 30.0066.00 60.75 70.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 40.34 55.000.00
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290.44Vidal / Bichon Frisé (Arm Band #: R44) - Vivian Yorke (2)5 ) Inch10

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 70.96 18.0018

Standard 1 30.00 47.9257.00 74.92 17.92 52.08

Jumper 1 0.00 10.8944.00 54.89 10.89 64.11

Gamblers 2 62.00 66.60 23.0023

Standard 2 20.00 25.3966.00 71.39 5.39 74.61

Jumper 2 0.00 16.3646.00 62.36 16.36 58.64

145.27Condor / Cavalier King Charles Spaniel (Arm Band #: R71) - Christine Shannon6 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 59.09 29.0029

Standard 1 70.00 98.1057.00 85.10 28.10 1.90

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 42.43 76.570.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 52.80 22.0022

Standard 2 70.00 84.2066.00 80.20 14.20 15.80

Jumper 2 70.00 100.7846.00 76.78 30.78 0.00
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541.60Jazz / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R131) - Ann Carrington (2)1 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 59.11 54.0054

Standard 1 0.00 0.0057.00 32.66 124.340.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0044.00 26.05 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 57.04 79.9675

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 37.94 128.060.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 30.76 90.240.00

536.95Scandal / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R165) - Sue Miller (2)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 53.26 86.7478

Standard 1 25.00 25.0057.00 48.59 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 30.75 88.250.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 61.85 81.1581

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 47.46 118.540.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 33.73 87.270.00

533.53Mochi / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: R127) - Linda Matsubayashi (3)3 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 55.67 85.3379

Standard 1 20.00 20.0057.00 43.30 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 32.64 86.360.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 58.00 85.0081

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 51.97 114.030.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 38.19 82.810.00

479.57Indie / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R22) - Chantelle Charlebois (2)4 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 59.07 45.0045

Standard 1 5.00 5.0057.00 47.61 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0044.00 28.96 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 57.05 60.9556

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 43.61 122.390.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 34.77 86.230.00
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460.73Beckett / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R55) - Helen Stewart (2)5 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 58.76 70.2467

Standard 1 10.00 10.0057.00 44.45 90.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 32.14 86.860.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 61.37 68.6368

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 64.80 90.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 40.02 55.000.00

447.99Tactix / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R104) - Elizabeth Fortna*6 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 52.17 91.8382

Standard 1 10.00 10.0057.00 35.61 90.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 25.84 93.160.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 64.03 53.0053

Standard 2 50.00 50.0066.00 43.02 50.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0046.00 31.48 70.000.00

428.27Poppy / Miniature Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R86) - Rita MacDavid*7 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 60.47 79.5378

Standard 1 5.00 5.0057.00 54.57 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 40.36 78.640.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 64.04 36.0036

Standard 2 25.00 25.0066.00 61.07 75.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 10.9046.00 51.90 5.90 64.10

414.28Toe / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R114) - Jack Richardson (2)8 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.98 29.0029

Standard 1 10.00 10.0057.00 46.17 90.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0044.00 31.89 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 55.72 85.2879

Standard 2 5.00 5.0066.00 45.53 95.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0046.00 37.00 65.000.00
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413.07Coco / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R92) - Anne-Sophie Lawless9 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 57.51 84.4980

Standard 1 15.00 21.4157.00 63.41 6.41 78.59

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0044.00 31.77 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 64.23 44.0044

Standard 2 15.00 18.8566.00 69.85 3.85 81.15

Jumper 2 20.00 20.1646.00 46.16 0.16 54.84

411.06Ado Desmond / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R112) - Megan Rice10 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 56.38 45.0045

Standard 1 30.00 30.0057.00 37.00 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 27.33 91.670.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 54.61 89.3982

Standard 2 20.00 20.0066.00 40.27 80.000.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0046.00 37.49 35.000.00

409.32Barkley / Miniature Schnauzer (Arm Band #: R59) - Bonnie Reynolds11 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 58.05 40.0040

Standard 1 0.00 0.0057.00 42.98 114.020.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 36.70 82.300.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 65.89 23.0023

Standard 2 20.00 20.0066.00 55.73 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0046.00 43.82 70.000.00

356.00Chase / Miniature Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R95) - Jay-Jean Devitt (2)12 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.42 31.0031

Standard 1 30.00 30.0057.00 43.28 70.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0044.00 29.30 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 52.29 35.0035

Standard 2 15.00 15.0066.00 51.36 85.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0046.00 36.01 65.000.00
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298.00Dugan / Border Terrier (Arm Band #: R24) - Sherry Harrison13 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 67.94 25.0025

Standard 1 45.00 45.0057.00 55.58 55.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0044.00 35.66 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 59.58 33.0033

Standard 2 40.00 40.0066.00 48.39 60.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0046.00 35.48 70.000.00

250.00Nessa / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R159) - Teresa Kroeker14 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 62.28 27.0027

Standard 1 30.00 30.0057.00 38.90 70.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0044.00 29.51 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 66.68 28.0028

Standard 2 105.00 105.0066.00 56.74 0.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 36.76 55.000.00

0.00Whistler / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R207) - Linda Howie15 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0057.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0044.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0066.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0046.00 0.00 0.000.00
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597.84Chronos / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R215) - Stephane Lafond*1 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.49 92.5192

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 35.92 116.080.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 29.45 84.550.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 50.27 101.7392

Standard 2 0.00 0.0062.00 41.25 120.750.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 35.78 82.220.00

571.99Abbie / Australian Cattle Dog (Arm Band #: R83) - Sandy MacDavid (3)*2 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 52.55 96.4589

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 33.18 118.820.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 26.89 87.110.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.15 92.8592

Standard 2 5.00 5.0062.00 43.03 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 36.24 81.760.00

571.24Chill / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R202) - Tiffany Salmon (2)3 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 55.90 91.1087

Standard 1 20.00 20.0052.00 36.91 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 26.15 87.850.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.83 99.1795

Standard 2 0.00 0.0062.00 35.89 126.110.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 30.99 87.010.00

555.52Hali / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R200) - Miki Shibata4 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 53.28 95.7289

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 39.15 112.850.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 35.21 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.33 93.6787

Standard 2 0.00 0.0062.00 47.49 114.510.00

Jumper 2 5.00 6.2343.00 44.23 1.23 68.77
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532.84Rowan / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R52) - Nicole Brown5 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 55.22 89.7885

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 34.07 117.930.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 35.17 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.87 90.1386

Standard 2 5.00 5.0062.00 40.86 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0043.00 36.91 70.000.00

521.84Winston / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R68) - Randy Fice (2)6 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 55.72 88.2884

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 43.06 108.940.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 31.22 82.780.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 65.38 44.0044

Standard 2 0.00 0.0062.00 46.74 115.260.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 35.42 82.580.00

507.40Lexus / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R208) - Louise Casselman7 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.37 47.0047

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 33.84 118.160.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 28.26 85.740.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.09 56.0056

Standard 2 0.00 0.0062.00 43.45 118.550.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 36.05 81.950.00

504.20Scorch / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R25) - Janet Lundy8 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 54.13 57.0057

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 29.71 122.290.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 23.83 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.09 104.9197

Standard 2 20.00 20.0062.00 36.06 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0043.00 34.07 70.000.00
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500.38Fizzgig / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R172) - Lori Terrell9 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.06 73.9471

Standard 1 10.00 10.0052.00 48.89 90.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 34.40 79.600.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.98 97.0290

Standard 2 20.00 20.0062.00 51.09 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 38.18 79.820.00

497.13Becky Rose / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R206) - Elaine McLean (2)10 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.41 77.5975

Standard 1 5.00 11.9052.00 58.90 6.90 88.10

Jumper 1 0.00 3.4739.00 42.47 3.47 71.53

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.00 80.0075

Standard 2 0.00 0.0062.00 54.18 107.820.00

Jumper 2 0.00 2.9143.00 45.91 2.91 72.09

493.27Tootsi / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: R110) - Mary Allen (2)11 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 51.94 96.0688

Standard 1 10.00 10.0052.00 42.99 90.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 27.95 86.050.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.84 96.1691

Standard 2 30.00 30.0062.00 44.96 70.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0043.00 40.06 55.000.00

475.90Finn / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R189) - Sally Winlaw (2)12 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 55.40 96.6092

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 44.49 107.510.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 29.21 84.790.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.55 37.0037

Standard 2 20.00 20.0062.00 45.01 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0043.00 34.32 70.000.00
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463.36Bustin / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R73) - Aaron Robbins (2)13 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.74 72.2670

Standard 1 5.00 5.0052.00 35.44 95.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0039.00 30.29 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.90 86.1081

Standard 2 20.00 20.0062.00 46.08 80.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0043.00 34.93 65.000.00

441.37Sequel / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R196) - Melissa Lombardi (3)14 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 53.00 89.0082

Standard 1 20.00 20.0052.00 30.63 80.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0039.00 24.65 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 50.05 65.0065

Standard 2 45.00 45.0062.00 44.34 55.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 30.63 87.370.00

429.02Fleet / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R116) - Joanne Ouellet (2)15 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 51.23 89.7781

Standard 1 50.00 50.0052.00 42.52 50.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0039.00 30.52 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.75 94.2587

Standard 2 5.00 5.0062.00 36.41 95.000.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0043.00 38.12 35.000.00

428.70Fae / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R77) - Erika Anderson (2)16 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 60.16 38.0038

Standard 1 25.00 25.0052.00 33.22 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 27.49 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 50.30 100.7091

Standard 2 5.00 5.0062.00 38.09 95.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0043.00 33.85 50.000.00
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428.69Whispa / Standard Poodle (Arm Band #: R62) - Christine Cimaglia17 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.40 47.0047

Standard 1 20.00 20.0052.00 38.10 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 28.53 85.470.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.89 39.0039

Standard 2 5.00 5.0062.00 39.60 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 35.78 82.220.00

426.46Mikkee / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R69) - Randy Fice (2)18 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 56.54 91.4688

Standard 1 25.00 25.0052.00 43.22 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 28.28 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.88 50.0050

Standard 2 15.00 15.0062.00 42.51 85.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0043.00 36.90 55.000.00

408.65Johnny Cash / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R66) - Linda Saab19 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.82 57.0057

Standard 1 5.00 5.0052.00 30.67 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 25.35 88.650.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.93 48.0048

Standard 2 30.00 30.0062.00 42.20 70.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0043.00 37.24 50.000.00

404.69Classic / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R107) - Andrea Guindon (2)20 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.70 46.0046

Standard 1 5.00 5.0052.00 35.57 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 24.31 89.690.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 64.59 49.0049

Standard 2 45.00 45.0062.00 49.37 55.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0043.00 36.89 70.000.00
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391.68Method / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R75) - Aaron Robbins (2)21 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 56.32 92.6889

Standard 1 25.00 25.0052.00 45.93 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 36.49 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.52 34.0034

Standard 2 25.00 25.0062.00 44.43 75.000.00

Jumper 2 30.00 30.0043.00 41.56 45.000.00

390.53Leyla Mae / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: R88) - Dianne Michelson22 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 60.36 30.0030

Standard 1 20.00 20.0052.00 51.07 80.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 23.9039.00 42.90 3.90 51.10

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.04 59.9656

Standard 2 5.00 5.0062.00 59.24 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.5343.00 43.53 0.53 74.47

384.06Kye / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R175) - Catherine Mirsky23 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.96 25.0025

Standard 1 10.00 11.4052.00 53.40 1.40 88.60

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 34.18 79.820.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 63.99 27.0027

Standard 2 10.00 10.0062.00 50.99 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 1.3643.00 44.36 1.36 73.64

360.00Fetish / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R29) - Christine Boisvert24 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.07 53.0053

Standard 1 40.00 40.0052.00 30.53 60.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 23.70 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.18 47.0047

Standard 2 15.00 15.0062.00 35.64 85.000.00

Jumper 2 30.00 30.0043.00 38.77 45.000.00
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352.00Ripley / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R170) - Shona Thirsk25 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.40 53.0053

Standard 1 15.00 15.0052.00 33.41 85.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0039.00 25.25 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 50.48 39.0039

Standard 2 15.00 15.0062.00 39.11 85.000.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0043.00 36.00 35.000.00

351.61Bling / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R103) - Morgan Jarvis *26 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.32 77.6875

Standard 1 20.00 29.5852.00 61.58 9.58 70.42

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 32.87 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.44 35.0035

Standard 2 5.00 5.0062.00 56.03 95.000.00

Jumper 2 65.00 71.4943.00 49.49 6.49 3.51

348.21Nushka / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R178) - Renée deVilliers27 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.05 29.0029

Standard 1 60.00 69.6552.00 61.65 9.65 30.35

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 34.01 79.990.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.43 70.5770

Standard 2 0.00 0.0062.00 49.79 112.210.00

Jumper 2 40.00 48.9143.00 51.91 8.91 26.09

344.61Venture / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R18) - Chris Mathieu28 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 58.00 70.0068

Standard 1 25.00 25.0052.00 42.20 75.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0039.00 34.12 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.39 94.6193

Standard 2 70.00 70.0062.00 54.99 30.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0043.00 42.12 30.000.00
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338.00Journey / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R21) - Susanne Lauper29 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 58.03 15.0015

Standard 1 10.00 10.0052.00 42.97 90.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0039.00 34.33 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.04 23.0023

Standard 2 10.00 10.0062.00 48.07 90.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0043.00 41.38 70.000.00

308.00Carbon / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R63) - Brian Ayling30 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.07 28.0028

Standard 1 10.00 10.0052.00 39.49 90.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 28.41 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.84 25.0025

Standard 2 55.00 55.0062.00 52.77 45.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0043.00 33.48 50.000.00

292.98Lexi / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R211) - Cindy Boht (2)*31 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 56.21 45.0045

Standard 1 35.00 35.0052.00 47.48 65.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0039.00 30.06 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.97 28.0028

Standard 2 55.00 60.0262.00 67.02 5.02 39.98

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0043.00 34.58 65.000.00

291.63Win / Whippet (Arm Band #: R204) - Helen Ferguson (2)32 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 62.85 26.0026

Standard 1 35.00 52.9152.00 69.91 17.91 47.09

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0039.00 37.16 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.63 26.0026

Standard 2 45.00 45.0062.00 60.51 55.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 40.46 77.540.00
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287.26Sniper / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R168) - Shelley Paterson33 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 64.32 30.0030

Standard 1 40.00 52.7452.00 64.74 12.74 47.26

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0039.00 30.13 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.48 40.0040

Standard 2 50.00 50.0062.00 48.99 50.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0043.00 34.60 65.000.00

280.10Beck / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R118) - Lynne Wasyliw34 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.18 25.0025

Standard 1 40.00 62.1352.00 74.13 22.13 37.87

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0039.00 38.44 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.22 40.0040

Standard 2 40.00 48.6162.00 70.61 8.61 51.39

Jumper 2 5.00 9.1643.00 47.16 4.16 65.84

277.16Switch / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R174) - Kim Dunsdon35 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.18 31.0031

Standard 1 500.00 500.0052.00 40.11 0.000.00

Jumper 1 45.00 45.0039.00 31.97 30.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 67.67 35.0035

Standard 2 5.00 5.0062.00 45.05 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 31.84 86.160.00

272.74Lark / Flat Coated Retriever (Arm Band #: R6) - Lorna Gendreau36 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 67.37 25.0025

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 49.29 102.710.00

Jumper 1 25.00 47.2139.00 61.21 22.21 27.79

Gamblers 2 60.00 67.82 35.0035

Standard 2 65.00 81.5662.00 78.56 16.56 18.44

Jumper 2 0.00 11.2043.00 54.20 11.20 63.80

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 15 of 52



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 07-Jun-14

2014 Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

22 inch -Regular
270.55Rumor / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R154) - Kim Dick (2)37 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.80 36.0036

Standard 1 10.00 10.0052.00 46.08 90.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0039.00 28.90 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.58 36.0036

Standard 2 125.00 139.7962.00 76.79 14.79 0.00

Jumper 2 30.00 31.4543.00 44.45 1.45 43.55

268.00Dash / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R132) - Canty Ho38 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 58.27 58.0058

Standard 1 25.00 25.0052.00 34.52 75.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0039.00 27.86 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.36 45.0045

Standard 2 75.00 75.0062.00 47.71 25.000.00

Jumper 2 55.00 55.0043.00 41.92 20.000.00

237.17Bullet / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2) - Jennifer Laird (3)39 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 52.17 92.8385

Standard 1 115.00 138.7452.00 75.74 23.74 0.00

Jumper 1 65.00 65.6639.00 39.66 0.66 9.34

Gamblers 2 60.00 50.74 80.2671

Standard 2 75.00 95.2662.00 82.26 20.26 4.74

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0043.00 41.37 50.000.00

232.53Full Tilt / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R100) - Gabi Miholics40 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 72.83 32.0032

Standard 1 30.00 30.0052.00 42.43 70.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.8739.00 39.87 0.87 44.13

Gamblers 2 60.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 35.00 35.0062.00 43.77 65.000.00

Jumper 2 50.00 53.6043.00 46.60 3.60 21.40
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226.19Fiddle / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R216) - Bonnie Lambert (2)41 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.74 41.0041

Standard 1 65.00 72.5652.00 59.56 7.56 27.44

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0039.00 38.66 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.49 34.0034

Standard 2 30.00 31.2562.00 63.25 1.25 68.75

Jumper 2 90.00 120.9143.00 73.91 30.91 0.00

216.00Laddey / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R65) - Yanick Brunette42 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.57 32.0032

Standard 1 40.00 40.0052.00 47.82 60.000.00

Jumper 1 45.00 45.0039.00 36.96 30.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 64.52 24.0024

Standard 2 170.00 174.5462.00 66.54 4.54 0.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0043.00 34.97 70.000.00

177.52Chaos / Standard Schnauzer (Arm Band #: R162) - Kim Stephenson (2)43 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.56 18.0018

Standard 1 40.00 61.3752.00 73.37 21.37 38.63

Jumper 1 5.00 27.5439.00 61.54 22.54 47.46

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.18 18.0018

Standard 2 220.00 250.0762.00 92.07 30.07 0.00

Jumper 2 5.00 19.5743.00 57.57 14.57 55.43

147.41Sting / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R210) - Chris Lavery*44 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 58.23 48.0048

Standard 1 40.00 46.6252.00 58.62 6.62 53.38

Jumper 1 70.00 70.0039.00 37.49 5.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.46 37.0037

Standard 2 135.00 148.2062.00 75.20 13.20 0.00

Jumper 2 65.00 70.9743.00 48.97 5.97 4.03
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29.00Zooie / Australian Cattle Dog (Arm Band #: R30) - Kandy Dumm45 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 500.00 0.000

Standard 1 135.00 199.1352.00 116.13 64.13 0.00

Jumper 1 95.00 108.7339.00 52.73 13.73 0.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.25 29.0029

Standard 2 170.00 252.6262.00 144.62 82.62 0.00

Jumper 2 95.00 127.2543.00 75.25 32.25 0.00
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628.39Feature / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R102) - Susan Garrett (2)1 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 52.32 86.6879

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 27.71 124.290.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 23.88 90.120.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.29 109.71105

Standard 2 0.00 0.0062.00 33.47 128.530.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 28.94 89.060.00

556.68Swagger / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R101) - Susan Garrett (2)2 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 51.68 111.32103

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 28.85 123.150.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0039.00 23.53 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.79 107.21103

Standard 2 10.00 10.0062.00 42.43 90.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0043.00 28.20 65.000.00

483.18Quick / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R160) - Sandra Esford3 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 56.77 84.2381

Standard 1 25.00 25.0052.00 38.44 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 29.66 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 49.40 97.6087

Standard 2 25.00 25.0062.00 50.64 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 36.65 81.350.00

462.27Zest / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R121) - Christopher Spencer (2)4 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 56.17 34.0034

Standard 1 20.00 20.0052.00 41.77 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 39.00 75.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.76 97.2492

Standard 2 5.00 5.0062.00 45.21 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 36.97 81.030.00
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443.32Reason / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R164) - Karey Grisdale5 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 54.68 102.3297

Standard 1 5.00 5.0052.00 29.70 95.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0039.00 26.39 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.66 51.0051

Standard 2 20.00 20.0062.00 38.58 80.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0043.00 35.20 55.000.00

419.48Keya / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R143) - Heather McKay6 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.25 35.0035

Standard 1 5.00 5.0352.00 52.03 0.03 94.97

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 36.72 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.06 42.0042

Standard 2 0.00 0.0062.00 56.85 105.150.00

Jumper 2 0.00 2.6443.00 45.64 2.64 72.36

413.73Quick / Belgian Malinois (Arm Band #: R38) - Val Archibald (2)7 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.23 83.7781

Standard 1 45.00 45.0052.00 48.88 55.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0039.00 34.07 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.42 86.5884

Standard 2 45.00 45.0062.00 56.94 55.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 6.6243.00 44.62 1.62 68.38

406.78Rembrandt / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R122) - Christopher Spencer (2)8 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.54 89.4687

Standard 1 25.00 25.0052.00 38.39 75.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0039.00 32.25 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 51.68 67.3259

Standard 2 35.00 35.0062.00 40.98 65.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0043.00 41.70 65.000.00
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405.75Covey / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R182) - Frances Holmes9 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.49 22.0022

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 51.88 100.120.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 37.24 76.760.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.74 28.0028

Standard 2 0.00 0.0062.00 56.38 105.620.00

Jumper 2 0.00 1.7543.00 44.75 1.75 73.25

396.64Bender / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R133) - Shona MacLachlan10 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.60 54.0054

Standard 1 25.00 25.0052.00 35.04 75.000.00

Jumper 1 35.00 35.0039.00 33.13 40.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.36 97.6497

Standard 2 35.00 35.0062.00 40.79 65.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0043.00 31.68 65.000.00

389.06Rush / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R26) - Arthur Johnston11 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 56.53 79.4776

Standard 1 30.00 46.0652.00 68.06 16.06 53.94

Jumper 1 55.00 88.5639.00 72.56 33.56 0.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.32 88.6884

Standard 2 10.00 10.0062.00 59.82 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 41.03 76.970.00

375.00Tuula / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R139) - Wendy Beard12 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 53.04 58.0058

Standard 1 30.00 30.0052.00 45.93 70.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0039.00 34.62 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.16 57.0057

Standard 2 25.00 25.0062.00 44.33 75.000.00

Jumper 2 15.00 15.0043.00 34.02 60.000.00
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372.67Coda / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R79) - Zonya Jacobs (2)13 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.17 10.0010

Standard 1 10.00 18.7652.00 60.76 8.76 81.24

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 34.48 79.520.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.91 30.0030

Standard 2 5.00 5.0062.00 56.84 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 41.09 76.910.00

354.65Iggy / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R7) - Paola Hoger14 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.05 64.9564

Standard 1 25.00 31.4952.00 58.49 6.49 68.51

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 36.36 77.640.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.58 31.0031

Standard 2 30.00 42.5462.00 74.54 12.54 57.46

Jumper 2 5.00 19.9143.00 57.91 14.91 55.09

326.93Zipper / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R15) - Martin Esselink15 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 62.74 50.0050

Standard 1 25.00 25.0052.00 48.30 75.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0039.00 32.37 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 68.75 29.0029

Standard 2 10.00 10.0062.00 49.18 90.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 47.0743.00 45.07 2.07 27.93

314.01Trey / German Shorthaired Pointer (Arm Band #: R51) - Tina Garton16 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 58.52 30.0030

Standard 1 15.00 17.6252.00 54.62 2.62 82.38

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 31.13 82.870.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.17 24.0024

Standard 2 60.00 70.2462.00 72.24 10.24 29.76

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0043.00 42.24 65.000.00
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303.69Annie / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R46) - Cathie Barrett (2)17 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.51 29.0029

Standard 1 25.00 25.0052.00 45.45 75.000.00

Jumper 1 45.00 45.0039.00 34.56 30.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.06 66.9464

Standard 2 25.00 25.0062.00 48.01 75.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 47.2543.00 45.25 2.25 27.75

286.00Player / Whippet (Arm Band #: R203) - Helen Ferguson (2)18 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 71.24 25.0025

Standard 1 20.00 20.0052.00 33.13 80.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0039.00 28.13 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 73.71 31.0031

Standard 2 45.00 45.0062.00 55.50 55.000.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0043.00 35.88 35.000.00
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245.71Pip / Papillon (Arm Band #: S70) - Christine Shannon (2)1 ) Inch6

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 68.74 17.0017

Standard 1 5.00 23.3657.00 75.36 18.36 76.64

Jumper 1 5.00 23.7244.00 62.72 18.72 51.28

Gamblers 2 62.00 61.10 24.0024

Standard 2 30.00 59.3666.00 95.36 29.36 40.64

Jumper 2 20.00 38.8546.00 64.85 18.85 36.15

209.39Percy Jackson / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: S193) - Jen Tidman (2)2 ) Inch6
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.63 30.0030

Standard 1 500.00 500.0057.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 3.6344.00 47.63 3.63 71.37

Gamblers 2 62.00 62.80 20.0020

Standard 2 55.00 83.6966.00 94.69 28.69 16.31

Jumper 2 0.00 3.2946.00 49.29 3.29 71.71

143.62Niea / Pembroke Welsh Corgi (Arm Band #: S177) - Brittany Belair (2)3 ) Inch6
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 549.94 0.000

Standard 1 25.00 34.8357.00 66.83 9.83 65.17

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0044.00 41.99 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0066.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 30.00 51.5546.00 67.55 21.55 23.45

126.89Tucker / Havana Silk (Arm Band #: S184) - Robb Rummell*4 ) Inch6
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 63.21 18.0018

Standard 1 135.00 212.7257.00 134.72 77.72 0.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.9644.00 44.96 0.96 34.04

Gamblers 2 62.00 71.02 24.0024

Standard 2 110.00 167.7866.00 123.78 57.78 0.00

Jumper 2 5.00 24.1546.00 65.15 19.15 50.85

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 24 of 52



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 07-Jun-14

2014 Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

10 inch -Specials
515.78PJ / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S17) - Richard Pletch1 ) Inch10

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 54.72 89.2882

Standard 1 15.00 15.0057.00 40.59 85.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 33.90 85.100.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 62.63 55.0055

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 48.56 117.440.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 37.04 83.960.00

485.85Yu / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: S125) - Linda Matsubayashi (3)2 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.94 79.0679

Standard 1 5.00 5.0057.00 55.28 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 40.69 78.310.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 63.16 47.0047

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 52.95 113.050.00

Jumper 2 0.00 1.5746.00 47.57 1.57 73.43

468.75Skipper / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S167) - Mary Turcin3 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 58.69 86.3183

Standard 1 15.00 15.0057.00 41.04 85.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 25.68 93.320.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 61.88 79.1279

Standard 2 45.00 45.0066.00 49.18 55.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0046.00 32.77 70.000.00

421.15Tic / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S115) - Jack Richardson (2)4 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.70 37.0037

Standard 1 0.00 0.0057.00 35.61 121.390.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 28.24 90.760.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 63.99 32.0032

Standard 2 30.00 30.0066.00 58.78 70.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0046.00 35.05 70.000.00
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10 inch -Specials
417.39Toby / American Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: S169) - Sandra Ferguson5 ) Inch10

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 62.35 41.0041

Standard 1 0.00 0.0057.00 39.46 117.540.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 31.75 87.250.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 65.45 14.0014

Standard 2 25.00 25.0066.00 60.18 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 38.40 82.600.00

396.13Rebound / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: S42) - Barb Wedseltoft6 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 57.64 59.3655

Standard 1 25.00 42.4657.00 74.46 17.46 57.54

Jumper 1 0.00 2.3844.00 46.38 2.38 72.62

Gamblers 2 62.00 64.70 38.0038

Standard 2 5.00 5.0066.00 64.41 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 1.3946.00 47.39 1.39 73.61

375.54Jazz / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: S91) - Paula Rhyndress7 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 65.01 33.0033

Standard 1 20.00 20.0057.00 50.09 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 37.20 81.800.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 54.97 64.0357

Standard 2 30.00 33.2966.00 69.29 3.29 66.71

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0046.00 44.84 50.000.00

359.84Nija / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: S8) - Candice Langlois8 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.64 45.0045

Standard 1 0.00 0.0057.00 47.52 109.480.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 37.70 81.300.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 80.88 18.0018

Standard 2 40.00 65.4766.00 91.47 25.47 34.53

Jumper 2 0.00 3.4746.00 49.47 3.47 71.53
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10 inch -Specials
346.98Sydney / Border Terrier (Arm Band #: S97) - Claire Duder (2)9 ) Inch10

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 57.98 23.0023

Standard 1 30.00 37.3057.00 64.30 7.30 62.70

Jumper 1 0.00 2.4444.00 46.44 2.44 72.56

Gamblers 2 62.00 63.43 27.0027

Standard 2 5.00 12.7766.00 73.77 7.77 87.23

Jumper 2 0.00 0.5146.00 46.51 0.51 74.49

183.22Calliope / Italian Greyhound (Arm Band #: S180) - Mindy Yuan-Grainger (2)10 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 68.92 11.0011

Standard 1 25.00 25.0057.00 52.95 75.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.2344.00 44.23 0.23 34.77

Gamblers 2 62.00 59.52 23.0023

Standard 2 60.00 60.5566.00 66.55 0.55 39.45

Jumper 2 80.00 97.3146.00 63.31 17.31 0.00
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482.92Turbo / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S19) - George Johnstone*1 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 58.01 81.9980

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 46.82 105.180.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 38.06 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.08 42.0042

Standard 2 0.00 0.0062.00 48.11 113.890.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.1443.00 43.14 0.14 69.86

453.09Flare / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S57) - Michele Fitzpatrick2 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.50 61.5061

Standard 1 5.00 5.0052.00 41.30 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 28.59 85.410.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.42 39.0039

Standard 2 10.00 10.0062.00 47.42 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 35.82 82.180.00

447.01Stacey / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S81) - Gina MacFadden (2)3 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.08 43.0043

Standard 1 5.00 22.0452.00 69.04 17.04 77.96

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 36.03 77.970.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.58 76.4274

Standard 2 5.00 5.0062.00 54.59 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 41.34 76.660.00

422.94Hazyl / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: S156) - Kimberly Hoard4 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.11 77.8977

Standard 1 20.00 20.0052.00 46.09 80.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0039.00 38.42 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.01 83.9977

Standard 2 30.00 30.8362.00 62.83 0.83 69.17

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 41.11 76.890.00
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415.95Ripli / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: S109) - Mary Allen (2)5 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 53.93 51.0051

Standard 1 20.00 20.0052.00 45.30 80.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0039.00 35.21 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.52 92.4889

Standard 2 40.00 40.0062.00 50.62 60.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 40.53 77.470.00

404.53Daisy / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S94) - Jay-Jean Devitt (2)6 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 54.37 37.0037

Standard 1 15.00 15.0052.00 45.56 85.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 30.76 83.240.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 65.04 24.0024

Standard 2 5.00 5.0062.00 56.19 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 37.71 80.290.00

403.50Kiwi / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S48) - Tracy Kolman7 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 54.10 86.9081

Standard 1 10.00 10.0052.00 42.51 90.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0039.00 31.10 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.40 66.6063

Standard 2 20.00 20.0062.00 52.84 80.000.00

Jumper 2 50.00 50.0043.00 40.56 25.000.00

359.00Tink / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S152) - Amanda Wood8 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 58.97 53.0053

Standard 1 25.00 25.0052.00 39.24 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 25.24 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.36 61.0061

Standard 2 30.00 30.0062.00 41.94 70.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0043.00 33.78 30.000.00

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 29 of 52



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 07-Jun-14

2014 Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

16 inch -Specials
346.52Chelsea / Italian Greyhound (Arm Band #: S108) - Mary Anne Heather9 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.70 34.0034

Standard 1 0.00 6.8652.00 58.86 6.86 93.14

Jumper 1 5.00 11.7739.00 45.77 6.77 63.23

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.01 36.0036

Standard 2 30.00 45.7362.00 77.73 15.73 54.27

Jumper 2 0.00 9.1243.00 52.12 9.12 65.88

332.00Pirate / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S72) - Pam Struiksma10 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.55 41.0041

Standard 1 30.00 30.0052.00 40.84 70.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 27.21 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.00 41.0041

Standard 2 50.00 50.0062.00 55.84 50.000.00

Jumper 2 15.00 15.0043.00 36.20 60.000.00

326.39Traffic / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S209) - Cindy Boht (2) *11 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.05 45.0045

Standard 1 25.00 25.0052.00 34.19 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 25.53 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 50.53 34.0034

Standard 2 85.00 85.0062.00 51.22 15.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0043.00 30.61 87.390.00

321.61Emma / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S82) - Gina MacFadden (2)12 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 69.04 50.0050

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 51.92 100.080.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 31.62 82.380.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.11 41.0041

Standard 2 40.00 51.8562.00 73.85 11.85 48.15

Jumper 2 80.00 84.1843.00 47.18 4.18 0.00
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292.65Riptide / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S138) - Dave Walker (4)13 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 60.06 39.0039

Standard 1 30.00 38.9052.00 60.90 8.90 61.10

Jumper 1 5.00 8.8939.00 42.89 3.89 66.11

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.98 24.0024

Standard 2 45.00 63.3262.00 80.32 18.32 36.68

Jumper 2 5.00 9.2443.00 47.24 4.24 65.76

286.00Blaster / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S111) - Wendy Nydam14 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.88 47.0047

Standard 1 25.00 25.0052.00 45.02 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0039.00 32.86 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 66.73 39.0039

Standard 2 55.00 55.0062.00 60.42 45.000.00

Jumper 2 65.00 65.0043.00 34.68 10.000.00

253.00Doc / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S144) - Joe Stewart (2)15 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 58.66 19.0019

Standard 1 25.00 25.0052.00 37.42 75.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0039.00 34.92 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 65.36 29.0029

Standard 2 65.00 65.0062.00 50.19 35.000.00

Jumper 2 15.00 15.0043.00 33.68 60.000.00

221.16Tally / Standard Schnauzer (Arm Band #: S161) - Kim Stephenson (2)16 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.76 20.0020

Standard 1 25.00 42.6852.00 69.68 17.68 57.32

Jumper 1 55.00 60.6139.00 44.61 5.61 14.39

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.70 23.0023

Standard 2 30.00 54.6662.00 86.66 24.66 45.34

Jumper 2 0.00 13.8943.00 56.89 13.89 61.11
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203.56Viva / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: S128) - Donna Lee (2)17 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.37 21.0021

Standard 1 30.00 53.0952.00 75.09 23.09 46.91

Jumper 1 0.00 1.5339.00 40.53 1.53 73.47

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.88 29.0029

Standard 2 90.00 104.0762.00 76.07 14.07 0.00

Jumper 2 15.00 41.8243.00 69.82 26.82 33.18

63.31Bobbi / English Springer Spaniel (Arm Band #: S60) - Lisa Titley18 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 56.99 14.0014

Standard 1 30.00 63.6952.00 85.69 33.69 36.31

Jumper 1 25.00 77.5439.00 91.54 52.54 0.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.01 13.0013

Standard 2 85.00 159.0162.00 136.01 74.01 0.00

Jumper 2 70.00 157.8643.00 130.86 87.86 0.00
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428.00Troy / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S176) - Brittany Belair (2)1 ) Inch22

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 68.40 22.0022

Standard 1 0.00 0.0052.00 46.83 105.170.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 37.78 76.220.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.25 75.7571

Standard 2 20.00 20.0062.00 57.73 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 6.1443.00 49.14 6.14 68.86

333.65Aerial / Standard Poodle (Arm Band #: S187) - Dawn Chisholm (2)*2 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.97 27.0027

Standard 1 5.00 5.0052.00 48.60 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0039.00 34.46 79.540.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.63 24.0024

Standard 2 25.00 25.0062.00 57.68 75.000.00

Jumper 2 35.00 41.8943.00 49.89 6.89 33.11

274.32Piper / German Shorthaired Pointer (Arm Band #: S12) - Jennifer Currier3 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 58.47 24.0024

Standard 1 25.00 40.6352.00 67.63 15.63 59.37

Jumper 1 20.00 26.2239.00 45.22 6.22 48.78

Gamblers 2 60.00 64.85 24.0024

Standard 2 15.00 29.6662.00 76.66 14.66 70.34

Jumper 2 5.00 27.1743.00 65.17 22.17 47.83

228.44Slyder / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S36) - Jessica Hogue*4 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.90 34.0034

Standard 1 50.00 55.6052.00 57.60 5.60 44.40

Jumper 1 55.00 55.0039.00 38.34 20.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.85 53.0053

Standard 2 45.00 45.0962.00 62.09 0.09 54.91

Jumper 2 50.00 52.8743.00 45.87 2.87 22.13
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20.00Firenze / Doberman Pinscher (Arm Band #: S10) - Marie-Claire Guidon5 ) Inch22

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 74.74 7.007

Standard 1 115.00 172.1052.00 109.10 57.10 0.00

Jumper 1 110.00 148.1039.00 77.10 38.10 0.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 69.31 13.0013

Standard 2 750.00 750.0062.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 60.00 87.3243.00 70.32 27.32 0.00

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 34 of 52



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 07-Jun-14

2014 Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

6 inch -Veteran
522.72Jamie / Border Terrier (Arm Band #: V96) - Claire Duder (2)1 ) Inch6

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 65.85 90.3581

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 61.24 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0053.00 44.33 83.670.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 68.00 46.8039

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 57.64 121.360.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 44.46 85.540.00

469.67Fanta / Coton de Tulear (Arm Band #: V105) - Florence Cheung2 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 67.18 21.6018

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 58.05 109.950.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0053.00 47.11 80.890.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 60.20 74.4063

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 66.17 112.830.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0055.00 50.48 70.000.00

464.05Brie / Bichon Frisé (Arm Band #: V43) - Vivian Yorke (2)3 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 60.54 28.8024

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 47.16 120.840.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0053.00 42.49 85.510.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 53.18 30.0025

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 55.12 123.880.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 54.98 75.020.00

461.98Bear / Toy Poodle (Arm Band #: V47) - Jennifer Robb4 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 62.24 69.9661

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 49.07 118.930.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0053.00 42.65 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 57.31 36.0030

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 63.73 115.270.00

Jumper 2 20.00 23.1855.00 58.18 3.18 51.82
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460.19Taco / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V50) - Manon Brisebois5 ) Inch6

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 62.13 74.8765

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 51.37 116.630.00

Jumper 1 0.00 1.4353.00 54.43 1.43 73.57

Gamblers 2 66.00 62.79 42.0035

Standard 2 5.00 15.5379.00 89.53 10.53 84.47

Jumper 2 0.00 6.3555.00 61.35 6.35 68.65

348.35Raina / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: V34) - Kathy O'Hearn*6 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 69.83 19.2016

Standard 1 10.00 10.0068.00 55.92 90.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0053.00 38.90 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 60.89 32.4027

Standard 2 10.00 10.0079.00 73.55 90.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 13.2555.00 63.25 8.25 61.75

343.25Tori / Bichon Frisé (Arm Band #: V123) - Karen Moore7 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 59.61 42.0035

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 67.42 95.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.2353.00 53.23 0.23 54.77

Gamblers 2 66.00 78.02 49.2041

Standard 2 30.00 30.0079.00 76.47 70.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 42.7255.00 72.72 17.72 32.28
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419.53Logan / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: V45) - Cathie Barrett (2)1 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 64.46 33.6028

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 56.78 111.220.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0053.00 35.52 92.480.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 500.00 0.000

Standard 2 5.00 5.0079.00 63.06 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 42.77 87.230.00

403.86Phoebe / Italian Greyhound (Arm Band #: V179) - Mindy Yuan-Grainger (2)2 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 62.75 36.0030

Standard 1 5.00 5.6868.00 68.68 0.68 94.32

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0053.00 38.88 89.120.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 58.41 30.0025

Standard 2 25.00 25.0079.00 71.44 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 50.58 79.420.00

365.92Ai / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: V126) - Linda Matsubayashi (3)3 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 58.40 30.0025

Standard 1 10.00 11.4468.00 69.44 1.44 88.56

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0053.00 41.35 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 66.26 31.2026

Standard 2 15.00 19.5979.00 83.59 4.59 80.41

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 49.25 80.750.00

319.88Tyson / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V53) - Sandra Cumming4 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 76.87 21.6018

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 65.58 102.420.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0053.00 43.72 84.280.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 68.04 16.8014

Standard 2 25.00 25.0079.00 75.91 75.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 55.2255.00 65.22 10.22 19.78
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Points

10 inch -Veteran
247.22Cosmo / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: V16) - Debbie Geller5 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 83.48 14.4012

Standard 1 5.00 6.3168.00 69.31 1.31 93.69

Jumper 1 35.00 57.2053.00 75.20 22.20 17.80

Gamblers 2 66.00 500.00 0.000

Standard 2 25.00 28.8079.00 82.80 3.80 71.20

Jumper 2 20.00 24.8755.00 59.87 4.87 50.13
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16 inch -Veteran
650.22Rio / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V201) - Tiffany Salmon (2)1 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 54.81 101.7983

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 38.68 123.320.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 29.71 92.290.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.56 107.2489

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 40.27 133.730.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 35.15 91.850.00

597.38Balance / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V195) - Melissa Lombardi (3)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 53.20 121.4098

Standard 1 5.00 5.0062.00 35.93 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 25.46 96.540.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.14 102.6684

Standard 2 15.00 15.0074.00 55.17 85.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 30.22 96.780.00

563.58Sterling / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V150) - Martha Fortier (2)3 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 51.20 100.6079

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 50.28 111.720.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 38.98 83.020.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.90 91.1075

Standard 2 5.00 5.0074.00 60.41 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 44.86 82.140.00

503.48Merlin / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V205) - Elaine McLean (2)4 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 65.03 37.2031

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 48.19 113.810.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 38.21 83.790.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 60.18 80.8270

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 55.65 118.350.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.4952.00 52.49 0.49 69.51
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16 inch -Veteran
475.87Ordi / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V212) - Nathalie Lafleur5 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 66.40 37.2031

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 30.18 131.820.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0047.00 28.91 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.55 111.8592

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 37.04 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0052.00 35.39 70.000.00

467.89Tasha / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V119) - Debby Hoy (2)6 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 70.16 27.6023

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 55.24 106.760.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0047.00 41.11 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 62.96 84.0475

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 67.86 106.140.00

Jumper 2 0.00 1.6552.00 53.65 1.65 73.35

455.90Rudy / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V90) - Megan Tanner7 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 65.87 21.6018

Standard 1 5.00 5.0062.00 50.24 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 35.84 86.160.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 59.53 56.2749

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 53.75 120.250.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 50.38 76.620.00

444.97Divot / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V20) - Susan Johnstone *8 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 60.10 72.5063

Standard 1 5.00 7.6862.00 64.68 2.68 92.32

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0047.00 40.77 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 63.78 43.2036

Standard 2 10.00 10.0074.00 58.87 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 50.05 76.950.00
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16 inch -Veteran
438.03Skye / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V158) - Carol Mayeda9 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 58.37 95.8381

Standard 1 25.00 25.0062.00 35.90 75.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0047.00 32.33 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 67.94 67.2056

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 41.16 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0052.00 32.30 70.000.00

437.39Peso / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V106) - Andrea Guindon (2)10 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 59.14 57.6048

Standard 1 10.00 10.0062.00 50.95 90.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0047.00 27.29 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.28 48.0040

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 45.97 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 35.21 91.790.00

435.41Ellie / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V120) - Debby Hoy (2)11 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 64.86 38.4032

Standard 1 20.00 20.0062.00 55.69 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 37.31 84.690.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 66.69 37.2031

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 62.22 111.780.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 43.66 83.340.00

433.31Panda / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V3) - Jennifer Laird (3)12 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 53.32 103.2883

Standard 1 65.00 65.0062.00 58.15 35.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0047.00 35.11 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 57.77 100.0384

Standard 2 30.00 30.0074.00 58.91 70.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0052.00 36.22 70.000.00
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16 inch -Veteran
413.28Kent / Bearded Collie (Arm Band #: V219) - Sharon Dunsmore13 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 71.66 27.6023

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 43.52 118.480.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 32.00 90.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 74.42 37.2031

Standard 2 25.00 25.0074.00 66.54 75.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0052.00 41.54 65.000.00
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22 inch -Veteran
556.90Fly / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V89) - Jane Buckley1 ) Inch22

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 59.37 58.8049

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 35.46 126.540.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 27.36 94.640.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 58.68 94.3280

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 46.40 127.600.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0052.00 36.50 55.000.00

548.97Moxie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V11) - Mandy Emery2 ) Inch22
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 57.22 95.7880

Standard 1 5.00 5.0062.00 49.42 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 32.87 89.130.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 57.34 89.6675

Standard 2 5.00 5.0074.00 55.89 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 42.60 84.400.00

548.45Rebound / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V151) - Martha Fortier (2)3 ) Inch22
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 53.77 56.4047

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 39.67 122.330.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 33.15 88.850.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 57.10 74.3062

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 52.11 121.890.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 42.32 84.680.00

431.09Reflex / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V198) - Tracy Ezekiel-Smith*4 ) Inch22
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 55.70 92.5076

Standard 1 25.00 25.0062.00 47.42 75.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0047.00 44.14 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 66.51 32.4027

Standard 2 5.00 5.0074.00 51.30 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 40.81 86.190.00

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 43 of 52



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 07-Jun-14

2014 Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

22 inch -Veteran
367.00Hailey / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V149) - Nancy Hearon *5 ) Inch22

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 56.96 36.0030

Standard 1 5.00 5.0062.00 53.74 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0047.00 42.31 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 71.76 36.0030

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 63.46 80.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0052.00 51.12 50.000.00
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6 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
475.37Jovi / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VDD183) - Crystal Carr1 ) Inch6

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 66.00 50.66 105.5481

Standard 1 10.00 10.0068.00 41.62 90.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0053.00 34.26 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 54.14 102.0681

Standard 2 60.00 60.0079.00 59.56 40.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 37.23 92.770.00

398.65Dante / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD93) - Jessie Collins2 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 66.00 57.40 25.2021

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 54.24 113.760.00

Jumper 1 0.00 2.0153.00 55.01 2.01 72.99

Gamblers 2 66.00 70.75 22.8019

Standard 2 0.00 1.8079.00 80.80 1.80 98.20

Jumper 2 0.00 9.3055.00 64.30 9.30 65.70

255.69Fantôme / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VDD134) - Kathryn Kaiser (2)3 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 66.00 65.83 20.4017

Standard 1 0.00 7.7268.00 75.72 7.72 92.28

Jumper 1 15.00 40.8653.00 78.86 25.86 34.14

Gamblers 2 66.00 70.63 30.0025

Standard 2 50.00 80.6079.00 109.60 30.60 19.40

Jumper 2 5.00 15.5355.00 65.53 10.53 59.47

55.16Jackson / American Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: VDD37) - Andrea Nadeau*4 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 66.00 72.09 18.0015

Standard 1 500.00 575.4068.00 143.40 75.40 0.00

Jumper 1 40.00 43.8453.00 56.84 3.84 31.16

Gamblers 2 66.00 72.11 6.005

Standard 2 85.00 179.5179.00 173.51 94.51 0.00

Jumper 2 50.00 86.7655.00 91.76 36.76 0.00
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10 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
584.28Fredericka / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD1) - Jennifer Laird (3)1 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 57.23 81.3768

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 43.58 118.420.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 36.26 85.740.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.91 97.0980

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 54.82 119.180.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 44.52 82.480.00

545.75Emma / Australian Cattle Dog (Arm Band #: VDD84) - Sandy MacDavid (3)*2 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 57.20 60.0050

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 42.28 119.720.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 34.71 87.290.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 52.93 63.6053

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 46.63 127.370.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 39.23 87.770.00

524.85Bosco / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD188) - Sally Winlaw (2)3 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 59.41 92.3979

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 56.32 105.680.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 43.36 78.640.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 62.57 66.4360

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 65.83 108.170.00

Jumper 2 0.00 1.4652.00 53.46 1.46 73.54

496.70Kelly / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD163) - Marie-Eve Pelletier4 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 62.58 70.0263

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 51.90 110.100.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 43.27 78.730.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 59.80 40.8034

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 57.13 116.870.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 46.82 80.180.00
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10 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
467.68Remix / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD4) - Kim Scea5 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 60.52 32.4027

Standard 1 10.00 10.0062.00 59.37 90.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 33.35 88.650.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 57.14 80.2667

Standard 2 5.00 5.0074.00 55.91 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 45.63 81.370.00

436.67Gracie / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: VDD31) - Donna Restall6 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 66.65 26.4022

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 61.55 100.450.00

Jumper 1 0.00 5.4547.00 52.45 5.45 69.55

Gamblers 2 64.00 62.71 74.6967

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 73.17 100.830.00

Jumper 2 0.00 10.2552.00 62.25 10.25 64.75

418.98Reet Petite / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD137) - Dave Walker (4)7 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 67.80 54.0045

Standard 1 40.00 40.0062.00 46.71 60.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 31.49 90.510.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 52.13 104.4783

Standard 2 25.00 25.0074.00 57.60 75.000.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0052.00 44.15 35.000.00

393.01Bear / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VDD54) - Rosemary Pitfield8 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 65.99 32.4027

Standard 1 5.00 5.0062.00 50.41 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 34.86 87.140.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 66.77 30.0025

Standard 2 35.00 35.0074.00 65.63 65.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 43.53 83.470.00
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386.12Emma / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD78) - Erika Anderson (2)9 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 69.17 52.8044

Standard 1 30.00 30.0062.00 55.57 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 34.88 87.120.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 64.38 31.2026

Standard 2 10.00 10.0074.00 48.64 90.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0052.00 46.01 55.000.00

367.00Ocean / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: VDD217) - Bonnie Lambert (2)10 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 62.10 60.0050

Standard 1 20.00 20.0062.00 44.73 80.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0047.00 45.60 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 59.41 42.0035

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 51.89 80.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0052.00 44.94 55.000.00

351.37River / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: VDD129) - Donna Lee (2)11 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 69.15 27.6023

Standard 1 0.00 0.6362.00 62.63 0.63 99.37

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 44.37 77.630.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 66.21 30.0025

Standard 2 35.00 48.8874.00 87.88 13.88 51.12

Jumper 2 5.00 9.3552.00 56.35 4.35 65.65

329.68Gator / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD135) - Dave Walker (4)12 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 76.75 22.8019

Standard 1 35.00 41.2262.00 68.22 6.22 58.78

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 41.00 81.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 63.59 61.8157

Standard 2 35.00 56.5174.00 95.51 21.51 43.49

Jumper 2 5.00 13.2052.00 60.20 8.20 61.80
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16 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
620.40Gracie / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD185) - Dawn Chisholm (2)*1 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 53.80 102.8083

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 48.82 113.180.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 33.29 88.710.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 52.40 107.8086

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 54.34 119.660.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 38.75 88.250.00

588.18Zeri / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD39) - Val Archibald (2)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 49.98 116.2291

Standard 1 5.00 5.0062.00 39.90 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0047.00 33.16 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 60.72 89.8878

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 45.79 128.210.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 38.13 88.870.00

579.24Captain Nemo / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: VDD192) - Jen Tidman (2)3 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 58.00 93.8079

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 48.47 113.530.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 38.57 83.430.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.48 101.1283

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 56.64 117.360.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0052.00 43.01 70.000.00

465.44Ulysse / Border Collie (Arm Band #: VDD214) - Marie-France Tremblay*4 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 49.11 43.2036

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 43.53 118.470.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 38.50 83.500.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 59.31 62.4954

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 63.50 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0052.00 49.22 77.780.00

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 49 of 52



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 07-Jun-14

2014 Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points
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458.70Lucy / Chesapeake Bay Retriever (Arm Band #: VDD124) - Cathy Carson5 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 63.37 87.2378

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 43.93 118.070.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 37.20 84.800.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 64.53 33.6028

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 54.53 80.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0052.00 48.89 55.000.00

443.98Kahlua / German Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD76) - Pat Saito6 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 59.50 62.4052

Standard 1 5.00 5.0062.00 35.30 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 31.82 90.180.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.63 56.4047

Standard 2 25.00 25.0074.00 54.96 75.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0052.00 38.48 65.000.00

436.55Maverick / Gordon Setter (Arm Band #: VDD194) - Holly Hill7 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 59.23 39.6033

Standard 1 0.00 0.0062.00 52.21 109.790.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 42.58 79.420.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 63.28 62.1257

Standard 2 5.00 5.0074.00 58.88 95.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 24.3852.00 56.38 4.38 50.62

425.67Blaze / Border Collie (Arm Band #: VDD199) - Jeremy Smith*8 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 58.53 90.8777

Standard 1 35.00 35.0062.00 50.89 65.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 28.00 94.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 66.16 40.8034

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 42.09 80.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0052.00 31.91 55.000.00
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344.00Akova / Siberian Husky (Arm Band #: VDD33) - Ian Cranstone (2)9 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 61.32 24.0020

Standard 1 5.00 12.6762.00 69.67 7.67 87.33

Jumper 1 0.00 2.4947.00 49.49 2.49 72.51

Gamblers 2 64.00 21.96 2.402

Standard 2 5.00 11.8674.00 80.86 6.86 88.14

Jumper 2 0.00 5.3852.00 57.38 5.38 69.62

339.77Thunder / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD148) - Jesse Hearon*10 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 69.46 22.8019

Standard 1 15.00 15.0062.00 38.81 85.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 29.83 92.170.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 65.38 34.8029

Standard 2 35.00 35.0074.00 53.86 65.000.00

Jumper 2 35.00 35.0052.00 46.96 40.000.00

339.09Pip / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: VDD64) - Kathryn Kaiser (2)11 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 60.26 22.8019

Standard 1 20.00 25.8862.00 67.88 5.88 74.12

Jumper 1 0.00 8.1847.00 55.18 8.18 66.82

Gamblers 2 64.00 61.96 22.8019

Standard 2 5.00 5.7774.00 74.77 0.77 94.23

Jumper 2 5.00 16.6852.00 63.68 11.68 58.32

337.04Tundra / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD136) - Dave Walker (4)12 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 63.17 75.4368

Standard 1 5.00 10.2462.00 67.24 5.24 89.76

Jumper 1 0.00 6.0147.00 53.01 6.01 68.99

Gamblers 2 64.00 59.53 28.8024

Standard 2 20.00 33.0874.00 87.08 13.08 66.92

Jumper 2 40.00 67.8652.00 79.86 27.86 7.14
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330.97Nemo / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD80) - Zonya Jacobs (2)13 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 70.14 13.2011

Standard 1 10.00 22.7962.00 74.79 12.79 77.21

Jumper 1 0.00 5.8347.00 52.83 5.83 69.17

Gamblers 2 64.00 69.01 18.0015

Standard 2 5.00 8.5974.00 77.59 3.59 91.41

Jumper 2 5.00 13.0252.00 60.02 8.02 61.98

255.53Malachi / Siberian Husky (Arm Band #: VDD32) - Ian Cranstone (2)14 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 75.76 15.6013

Standard 1 0.00 5.7862.00 67.78 5.78 94.22

Jumper 1 0.00 10.8847.00 57.88 10.88 64.12

Gamblers 2 64.00 69.07 26.4022

Standard 2 50.00 106.8174.00 130.81 56.81 0.00

Jumper 2 0.00 19.8152.00 71.81 19.81 55.19

128.37Max / German Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD61) - Anne Viau15 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 59.19 54.2147

Standard 1 40.00 53.4762.00 75.47 13.47 46.53

Jumper 1 100.00 144.5247.00 91.52 44.52 0.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 68.77 19.2016

Standard 2 230.00 330.0074.00 174.00 100.00 0.00

Jumper 2 40.00 66.5752.00 78.57 26.57 8.43

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 52 of 52


